

COMMISSIONERS JOURNAL, TULSA COUNTY, OKLA.

confirmed as made, and the assessments therein made adopted.
The following described lands will be affected by the proposed drain or improvement:

Sec Twp Range
NW 1/4 of NW 1/4 of 30- 119- 13
NE 1/4 of NW 1/4 of 30- 19- 13
NE 1/4 of SE 1/4 of 30-119- 13
SE 1/4 of SE 1/4 of 30- 19- 13
SE 1/4 of SW 1/4 of 30- 19- 13
NE 1/4 of NE 1/4 of 31- 19- 13
SE 1/4 of NE 1/4 of 31- 19- 13
NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of 31- 19- 13
SW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of 31- 19- 13
E 1/2 of NW 1/4 of NE 1/4 of SW 1/4 of 30- 19- 13
NE 1/4 of NW 1/4 of 31- 19- 13
SE 1/4 of NW 1/4 of 31- 19- 13
NE 1/4 of SW 1/4 of 31- 19- 13
NW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of 31- 19- 13
SE 1/4 of NW 1/4 of 30- 19- 13
NE 1/4 of NE 1/4 of SW 1/4 of 30- 19- 13
SE 1/4 of NE 1/4 of SW 1/4 of 30- 19- 13
NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of 30- 19- 13
SW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of 30- 19- 13
SW 1/4 of NE 1/4 of 31- 19- 13
NW 1/4 of NE 1/4 of 31- 19- 13

Road benefits to section lines contiguous to above described lands.

R. E. Curran
County Clerk.

ORDER SETTING DATE FOR HEARING.

In the matter of Drain or Improvement No. 2,) Office of County Clerk, Tulsa County,
petitioned for by John Reynolds, at al.) Oklahoma, November 7th, 1912.

The report of the viewers in the above entitled matter heretofore appointed by the District Judge of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, having on this the 7th day of November, 1912, been filed in the office of the County Clerk of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, as required by law,
I do hereby name and designate the 6th day of December, 1912, during the next regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, as the day and date for their hearing on said report of the Viewers herein.

R. E. Curran
County Clerk.

The following renewals for Bank Depository Bonds were approved--State Bank of Red Fork, and Oklahoma Banking Company of Skiatook.
Upon motion the Bond of the Guarantee Abstract Co. in sum of \$2500.00 for completing records for Register of Deeds office, was approved.
The following claims for erroneous assessment was approved:-C. R. Privett; C. R. Privett; Mattie Bowles.
Upon motion other claims for erroneous assessment were referred to the County Attorney for action.

Unless otherwise indicated the following claims were allowed:-

No.	Name	For What Purpose	Amount
1435	R.H. Naerman	Refund of Taxes	\$14.71 Disallowed
1436	H. L. Ray	Witness	1.00 Passed
1437	Wm. J. Brown	Rent for Election	2.50
1438	W. E. Aikins	Inspector	11.40
1439	J. P. Sutton	Counter	2.00
1440	W. B. Bland	Counter	2.00
1441	E. H. Lenox	Counter	2.00
1442	J. D. Barnett	Judge	3.00
1443	E. S. Moore	Clerk	3.00
1444	J. H. Anderson	Petit Juror	7.80
1445	M.M. Bank Assignee C.H. Goodwin	Petit Juror	4.30
1446	J.M. Holland	Petit Juror	2.00
1447	N.S. Davis assignee F.L. Denny	Petit Juror	5.25
1448	Mrs. W. Dickinson	Rent	9.00
1449	G. T. Cathey	Petit Juror	2.00
1450	B.H. Bohlin assign to N.S. Davis	Petit Juror	5.30
1451	R.N. Bynum assigned to N.S. Davis	Petit Juror	6.00
1452	Merchant & Planters Bank Assn Roe Henderson	Witness	4.00
1453	Jenks livery Co	Livery	6.00
1454	Merchants & Planters Bank Assn L.M. Forry	Witness	4.00
1455	Colonial Trust Co. Assigned	Witness Fees	14.00
1456	W. H. Brown	Petit Juror	2.10
1457	Harriett DeShane	Fair Award	5.00
1458	N.S. Davis assignee L. Beard	Petit Juror	2.00
1459	N.S. Davis assignee J.C. Creekmore	Petit Juror	7.35
1460	Federal Process Co.	Supplies	51.30
1461	S. E. Allen	Rent	5.00
1462	City Water Works	Water for Court House	52.20